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ApPLIOATIONS UNDER PART XVIII OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT. 1909. FOR CONFIRlIIATION OF RESOLUTIONS. 

No.1 Record No·1 

42 i451 

43 8818 

Name of Land. Resolution. 

ADJOURNED APPLICATIONS. 
Maungatautari 4n 7, Section 3n That the land be leased to Kahurangi Eru Kaka, for a term'of 

forty-two years at an anDual rental of Is_ 6d. per acre during 
the first twenty-one years, and 5 per cent. on the unimproved 
value during the remaining twenty-one years. 

Ohura South A 3E 20 3n 3c 2 That a portion of the block, containing 20 acres, be leased to 
Craven Walker Mirfin for a term of forty-two years at an annual 

lrental of 5s. per acre. 

Meeting of the Aotea Di$trict Maori Land Board. 

We.nge.nui, 8th August, 1918. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the me.tters mentioned in the Schednle hereunder written will be oonsldered at a 
meeting of the Ao'ee. Distriot Maori Le.nd Boe.rd to be held e.t We.nge.nui on Tuesde.y, the 3rd de.y of Sep

tember, 1918, at 10.90 e..m. 
J. W. BROWNE, President. 

SOHEDULE. 
ApPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS UNDER SECTION 218 OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909. 

NO., Record No.1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

18/250 

18/251 

18/252 

18/253 

18/256 

18/257 

18/258 

18/259 

18/260 

18/261 

18/262 

18/263 

18/264 

18/265 

18/266 

18/267 

18/268 

18/269 

18/270 

18/271 

18/272 

F 

Nature 
of 

Aliena.tion. 

Sale 

Gift 

Sale 

Mortgage 

Se.le 

Lease 

Sale 

Lease 

Date. 

2 July, 1918 

8 1918 

8 1918 

28 May, 1918 

17 July, 1918 

19 1918 

1918 

29 January, 1918, and 
other dates 

28 June, 1918 

2 February, 1918 .. 

Grant of timber- 22 Je.nnary, 1918 
cutting rights 

Ditto 3 June, 1918 

Sale 

15 February, 1918, 
and other dates 

22 January, 1918 

Grant of timber- 23 1918 
cutting rights 

Lease 13 July, 1918 

Sale 7 June, 1918 

19 July, 1918 

4 March, 1918 

6 July, 1918 

Name of Land. 

Sub. 10, Ngatitupaea 

Kai-lwi 6J 3 (part) 

Sub. 9, Otautu 

Sub. 15n, Otautu 

Inuawai 6D .. 

Waipu 4A 3E, 4.1. 3D 2, 
and In I, Takahanga
ponnamu 4A, and Waipu 
4A3E2 

Murimotu 5n 1 

Awarua 3n 2J 2 

Ngapakihi No. 1G No.2 .. 

Ngapakihi No. IF 

No. 1J (part) .. 

No.lD 

No. 1J (part) .. 

No. Lr 

Komene 6n •. 

No_ 12F Block .. 

Allotment 17, Section I, 
Oakura District 

Section 11 B, Puketotara 
Native Reserve No.3, 
Block V, Paritutu Sur
vey District 

Pukekowhatu No. 6n 

Names of Parties. 

Hinekorako Tainini to Annie Cor
rigan (Fitzherbert and Fitz
herbert)_ 

Te Uawiri Tirika and another to 
Charles James (Burnett, Mc
Beth, and Brown). 

Ngarangi Katitia and another to 
Tepiki Broughton (Bain and 
Fleming). 

Hokinga te Whena to Tepiki 
Broughton (Bain and Fleming). 

Ngangaru Tukitukiwaka to Rangi 
te Maha (Currie and Jack). 

:r.Iaiangi Eruera to Te Kahariki 
Eruera (Burnett, McBeth, and 
Brown). 

Rahapa Warea to Phyllis Clapham 
(Currie and Jack). 

Te Awe Tanguru to Wirihana te 
Whaaro (Hussey and Ongley). 

Neha te Kakahi and others to 
Francis John Carter (Harris 
and Tansey)_ 

Parehuitao Tiraha and another to 
Francis John Carter (Harris and 
Tansey)_ 

Peehi Turoa and others to Francis 
John Carter (Harris and Tan
sey). 

Te Mangumangu te Rataka to 
Francis John Carter (Harris and 
Tansey)_ 

Parihuatao Tiraka to Catherine 
Punch (Harris and Tansey). 

Neha te Kakahi and others to 
Catherine Punch (Harris and 
Tansey)_ 

Hoko Karatau and others to Fran
cis John Carter (Harris and 
Tansey). 

Hoko Karatau to Francis John 
Carter (Harris and Tansey)_ 

Tomai Whataiwi to DavidlFryer 
G,reenway (Fitzherbert Ia~d 
Fltzherbert). ~,'9 

Ripenc Rongo to Hera"Hautoro
kawa (Fitzherbert and Fitz
herbert). 

Akuhata Eruini to William Davicl 
Linn (Fitzherbert and Fitz
herbert). 

Wi Paraone and others to Patrick 
Buckley Fitzherbert (Fitzher
bert and Fitzhcrbert). 

Kerei ~lare and others to Wil
liam Seamark (Fitzherbert and 
Fitzherbert ). 


