APPLICATIONS UNDER PART XVIII OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909, FOR CONFIRMATION OF RESOLUTIONS.

No.	Record No.	Name of Land.	Resolution.					
	ADJOURNED APPLICATIONS.							
42	8451	Maungatautari 4B 7, Section 3B	That the land be leased to Kahurangi Eru Kaka for a term of forty-two years at an annual rental of 1s. 6d. per acre during the first twenty-one years, and 5 per cent. on the unimproved value during the remaining twenty-one years.					
43	8818	Ohura South A 3E 2C 3B 3C 2	That a portion of the block, containing 20 acres, be leased to Craven Walker Mirfin for a term of forty-two years at an annual rental of 5s. per acre.					

Meeting of the Aotea District Maori Land Board.

Wanganui, 8th August, 1918.

Notice is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be considered at a meeting of the Aotea District Maori Land Board to be held at Wanganui on Tuesday, the 3rd day of September, 1918, at 10.30 a.m.

J. W. BROWNE, President.

SCHEDULE.
APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS UNDER SECTION 218 OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909.

APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS UNDER SECTION 218 OF THE NATIVE LAND ACT, 1909.							
No.	Record No.	Nature of Alienation.	Date.	Name of Land.	Names of Parties.		
1	18/250	Sale	2 July, 1918	Sub. 10, Ngatitupaea	Hinekorako Tainini to Annie Cor- rigan (Fitzherbert and Fitz- herbert).		
2	18/251	Lease	8 " 1918	Kai-Iwi бл 3 (part)	Te Uawiri Tirika and another to Charles James (Burnett, Mc- Beth, and Brown).		
3	18/252	Gift	8 " 1918	Sub. 9, Otautu	Ngarangi Katitia and another to Tepiki Broughton (Bain and Fleming).		
4	18/253	Sale	28 May, 1918	Sub. 15B, Otautu	Hokinga te Whena to Tepiki Broughton (Bain and Fleming).		
5	18/256	,,	17 July, 1918	Inuawai 6D	Ngangaru Tukitukiwaka to Rangi te Maha (Currie and Jack).		
6	18/257	Mortgage	19 ,, 1918	Waipu 4A 3E, 4A 3D 2, and 1B 1, Takahanga- pounamu 4A, and Waipu 4A 3E 2	Maiangi Eruera to Te Kahariki Eruera (Burnett, McBeth, and Brown).		
7	18/258	Sale	18 " 1918	Murimotu 5B 1	Rahapa Warea to Phyllis Clapham (Currie and Jack).		
8	18/259	Lease	••	Awarua 3в 2л 2	Te Awe Tanguru to Wirihana te Whaaro (Hussey and Ongley).		
9	18/260	Sale	29 January, 1918, and other dates	Ngapakihi No. 16 No. 2	Neha te Kakahi and others to Francis John Carter (Harris and Tansey).		
10	18/261	Lease	28 June, 1918	Ngapakihi No. 1F	Parehuitao Tiraha and another to Francis John Carter (Harris and Tansey).		
11	18/262	,,	2 February, 1918	" No. 1J (part)	Peehi Turoa and others to Francis John Carter (Harris and Tan- sey).		
12	18/263	Grant of timber- cutting rights	22 January, 1918	,, No. lp	Te Mangumangu te Rataka to Francis John Carter (Harris and Tansey).		
13	18/264	Ditto	3 June, 1918	" No.[1F]	Parihuatao Tiraka to Catherine Punch (Harris and Tansey).		
14	18/265	,,	15 February, 1918, and other dates	" No. 1G	Neha te Kakahi and others to Catherine Punch (Harris and Tansey).		
15	18/266	Sale	22 January, 1918	" No. 11 (part)	Hoko Karatau and others to Fran- cis John Carter (Harris and Tansey).		
16	18/267	Grant of timber- cutting rights	23 ,, 1918	" №. 1л	Hoko Karatau to Francis John Carter (Harris and Tansey).		
17	18/268	Lease	13 July, 1918	Komene 6D	Tomai Whataiwi to David Fryer Greenway (Fitzherbert and Fitzherbert).		
18	18/269	Sale	7 June, 1918	" No. 12F Block	Ripenc Rongo to Hera Hautoro- kawa (Fitzherbert and Fitz- herbert).		
19	18/270	,,	19 July, 1918	Allotment 17, Section 1, Oakura District	Akuhata Eruini to William David Linn (Fitzherbert and Fitz- herbert).		
20	18/271	,,	4 March, 1918	Section 11B, Puketotara Native Reserve No. 3, Block V, Paritutu Sur- vey District	Wi Paraone and others to Patrick Buckley Fitzherbert (Fitzher- bert and Fitzherbert).		
21	18/272	,,	6 July, 1918	Pukekowhatu No. 6B	Kerei Mare and others to William Seamark (Fitzherbert and Fitzherbert).		
	F	•			, I TOBLICA POLOJI		